
TO: 

FROM: 

THROUGH: 

COPIES: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

(-lIT‘U 0I-f SAN ANTONI* 

i 
INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM 

LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 

Mayor and City Council 

Laura Isenstein, Director, Library Department 

Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager 

Frances Gonzalez, Assistant to the City Manager; Rebecca Waldman, 
Director, Department of Asset Management; File 

Ordinance Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the Delegate Agency 
Contract between the City of San Antonio and the Witte Museum 

May 29,2003 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
This ordinance authorizes the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the Delegate Agency Contract 
between the City of San Antonio and the Witte Museum for services to be performed regarding the 
relocation of the Hertzberg Circus collection and a curatorial assessment of the items contained in 
the Spanish Governor’s Palace in an amount not to exceed $32,000.00; and authorizes payment to 
the Witte Museum pursuant to the agreement. 

Staff recommends the approval of this ordinance. 

BACKGROUND 

Due to facility maintenance needs and planned renovation work at the Hertzberg Library, staff has 
determined that the City’s Hertzberg Circus Collection and associated collections currently housed 
in the facility need to be moved to a proper climate controlled storage facility in order to better 
preserve the collection. 

As such, because of the delicate nature of the collection and the requirement for special handling, 
staff conferred with the Witte Museum regarding the potential for assisting with services to include 
oversight of the relocation of the collections. The Witte has extensive experience in moving, 
caring for and storing museum quality artifacts. Through this proposed contract amendment, the 
Wine will contract for and oversee the packing and the movement of the collections from their 
current location to a climate controlled storage facility. City and Witte staff worked together to 
select the temporary storage facility that met the requirements outlined in a report commissioned 
earlier this year by the City. 

This contract amendment also provides for the Witte, at no cost, to perform a curatorial assessment 
of the items contained in the City’s Spanish Governor’s Palace and to issue a conditions report 
regarding the assessment 



POLICY ANALYSIS 

Approval of this ordinance, which will allow for the temporary relocation of the collections from 
the Hertzberg Library, and therefore accommodate its renovation, is consistent with city policy 
regarding the maintenance of existing facilities 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

Under the terms of the Delegate Agency Contract amendment, the City will pay the Witte an 
amount not to exceed $32,000.00 for the services provided for the Hertzberg Circus collection 
relocation. In addition, the Witte will provide the Spanish Governor’s Palace curatorial assessment 
services at no charge. 

Additional costs associated with the relocation of the IIertzberg Collection from the Hertzberg 
Library include the lease of temporary storage space with expenses estimated at $48,720.00. Funds 
were budgeted in the FY 2003 Hotel/Motel Fund for the lease and collection relocation expenses. 

I 
I 
I COORDINATION 

This agenda item has been coordinated with the following departments: City Attorney’s Office, 
Asset Management and Parks and Recreation 

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS 

The required Ethics Ordinance Disclosure Statement form is attached. 

I 
Frances Gonzalez 
Assistant to the City Manager 

Approved: 

cw 1 
Terry M. Brechtel 
City Manager 

I 



DTsclosure of ParUes, Owners, and Ctosety Related Persons 
Far the purpose of assisting the City in the enforcement of prwisions contained in the City 
Charter and the Code of Ethics, an individual or business entity seeking a discretionary 
contract from the City is required lo disckxe in connection with a proposal for B discretionary 
cc&rack 

and the name of: 

amI the name of: 

’ A budness en#y means a sale pmprietorship, partnewhip, firm, corpporaticq holding company, joint-stack 
company, receivership, trust, unincorporated association, or any Whar etiity recogtkczd by law, 



L 



Delegate Agency Contract between the City of Sm Antonio and the W&e 
Museum 

The City of San Antonio (“City”) and the Witte Museum (“Witte”) entered into a 
Delegate Agency Contract (Yhntract”) as of October 1, 2002. Since that time, the City 
has determined that the City’s Hertzberg Cirrus Collection and associated collections 
(the “Coll~:ction”) currently housed in the library facility on Market Street Downtown , 
needs to be moved to a proper climate controlled storage facility in order to better 
preserve the collection. The City further determined that such a delicate task would best 
be undertaken under the supervision and control afthe Witte, given the W&e’s extensive 
experience in moving, caring for and storing museum quality artifacts. The City slnd the 
Witte therefore, wish to amend the Contract, a&&g this additional program to the other 
programs contracted for in the Contract and providing for additional payments to the 
Witte in reimbursement for this work as set out below. 

1) Exhibit A “Program Statement” is amended by adding two additional subcategories 
entitled, respectively, “‘storage services” and “Spanish Governor’s Palace” which will 
read as follows: 

Starage Services 
l H&z~Lv~ Circus colkction sturuge: The Witte agrees to contract for and 

oversee the packing and the movement ofthe Collection iiom its current 
location to a climate controlled storage facility, which in the professional 
opinion of its curator5 is satisfactory to preserve this museum quality 
Collection. The Witte agrees to use its professional judgement in selecting a 
high quality, professional movers with adequate experience in moving delicate 
&facts such as contained in the Collection. The Witte agrees to indemnify 
the City against any losses caused by the move and till insure that the movers 
selected shall maintain insurance in amounts adequate to make the City whole 
in the event of any damage caused to the collection during the move. 

Spanish Gavernor’s Palace 
l Curnturid Ass~sssmtsnt.- The Witte agrees to per-f&m a. curatorial assessment 

afthe items contained in the City’s Spanish Governor’s Palace and to issue to 
the City a conditions report containing its findings from such an assessment. 
There will be no compensation to the Witta for this assessment or report. 

2j The Section entitled “ALEOCATTOK~S)” is amended by increasing the 
reimbursement amount provided for in this section fratn $305,620 to the new total 
reimbursement amount not to exceed $337,620, 

3) All of the other terms and conditions of said contract shall remain in lirll force 
md effect. 



Delega& Agency Contrxt between the City oP San Anionio artd tic Witte Museuiu 
Amcndmcal No, 1 

Executed this /‘& day of ~&Jj/-- 2003. 

THE WITTE MUSEUM 

Approved as to form: 

City Attorney 


